007992 Redhawk -32- State 1
Quail Ridge / Morrow Field
Lea County, New Mexico
Operated by Mitchell Energy Corporation

Historical Production Through July 1997 With Projection

API 30-025-31888
Location L-32-19S-34E

Monthly Monthly Cum. Monthly Monthly Cum.
Oil Prod. Oil Prod. Oil Prod. Gas Prod. Gas Prod. Gas Prod.
Date Hist. Bbl Proj. Bbl Bbl Hist. Mcf Proj. Mcf Mcf
Jan-93 0 0 0 0
Feb-93 0 0 0 0
Mar-93 0 0 0 0
Apr-93 0 0 0 0
May-93 503 503 10,435 10,435
Jun-93 3,934 4,437 82,202 92,637
Jul-93 3,426 7,863 84,898 177,535
Aug-93 2,207 10,070 86,260 263,795
Sep-93 1,406 11,476 73,302 337,097
Oct-93 1,169 12,645 48,725 385,822
Nov-93 925 13,570 40,786 426,608
Dec-93 781 14,351 33,385 459,993
14,351 459,993
Jan-94 524 14,875 18,912 478,905
Feb-94 597 15,472 10,520 489 425
Mar-94 1,121 16,593 36,554 525,979
Apr-94 732 17,325 22,860 548 839
May-94 893 18,218 9,133 557,972
Jun-94 1,321 19,539 39,835 597,807
Jul-94 765 20,304 28,214 626,021
Aug-94 652 20,956 23,592 649,613
Sep-94 0 20,956 58 649,671
Oct-94 0 20,956 0 649,671
Nov-94 1,091 22,047 29,441 679,112
Dec-94 761 22,808 27,840 706,952
8,457 246,959
Jan-95 694 23,502 30,263 737,215
Feb-95 503 24,005 23,070 760,285
Mar-95 460 24 465 20,530 780,815
Apr-95 380 24 845 18,415 799,230
May-95 351 25,196 18,829 818,059
Jun-95 299 25,495 16,149 834,208
Jul-85 313 25,808 . 16,952 851,160
Aug-95 282 26,090 16,260 867,420
Sep-95 209 26,299 11,837 879,257
Oct-95 220 26,519 . 13,681 892,938
Nov-95 245 26,764 - 15,569 908,507
Dec-95 189 26,953 13,214 921,721
4,145 ' 214,769
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